Saint Gregory the Great Parish
Cambridge Ontario

2024 CHRISTMAS
Mass & Confession Schedule

“Glory to God in the Highest, and
on Earth Peace, Good Will Toward Men”’

Confession

Saturday December 14" 10:00 am — 12 noon extend if needed
Tuesday, December 17", 5:00 pm — 6:30 pm
Saturday, December 21°'10:00 am — 12 noon

Masses

% Christmas Eve, Tuesday December 24" (Nativity of the Lord)
5:00 pm & 7:00 pm -- English
9:00 pm St. Behnam Syrian Community Mass

% Christmas Day, Wednesday, December 25™ (Nativity of the Lord)
10:00 am -- English
12 Noon St. Behnam Syrian Community Mass

Thursday, December 26" - Friday December 27" NO WEEKDAY MASS

Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph
Saturday, December 28", 5:00 pm

T Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph
Sunday, December 29", 10:00 am
12 Noon St. Behnam Syrian Community Mass

Tuesday, December 315 NO WEEKDAY MASS

7 Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God
Wednesday, January 1%, 10:00 am
12 Noon St. Behnam Syrian Community Mass

Thursday, January 2" - Friday January 3" NO WEEKDAY MASS




